
13 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2559 

Massey Community House Incorporated Society 
Papakura Coast Guard Incorporated . . . . 
New Zealand Associaton of the Deaf 

Incorporated .. 
Ngati Otara Marae Society Incorporated 
Supportline for Abused Women Incorporated 
Family Budgeting Service 
Framework Trust 
Mount Tabor Trust Incorporated 
North Shore Community Health Network 
Child Abuse Prevention Society Incorporated 
Cinderella Society Incorporated .. 
Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals 

Auckland Incorporated 
Titirangi Community House .. 
Halfway House Society Incorporated 
Mastectomy Association Incorporated .. 
Friendship House Trust Board 
Auckland Women's Health Collective . . . 
Presbyterian Maori Synod-Auckland Hostels 

Committee 
Lifeline Franklin .. 
Auckland Parents Centre . . . . 
Stanmore Bay Community Centre Incorporated 
Epsom Community Centre Incorporated 
Tewaiora Chapel Marae Trust Board 
Parent to Parent 
Operation Otara Committee .. 
Pregnancy Counselling Services Incorporated 
Glen Innes Circle 

YOUTH AND RECREATION 

Franklin Recreation Centre Appeal .. 
Auckland Surf Life Saving Association Incorporated­

Administration 
Patrol Equipment . . . . 

Boystown Police and Citizens Club Incorporated 
Young Women's Christian Association-

Auckland.. . . . . . . 
Scout Association of New Zealand-Auckland Area 

Office 
Auckland Boys' Brigade Trust .. 
Girl Guides Association-Auckland Province 
Auckland Baptist Social Services 
North Shore Softball Assocation 
Counties Netball Association Incorporated .. 
West Auckland Districts Netball Association 

Incorporated .. 
Pascoe Cup Tennis Association . . . . 
Young Men's Christian Association-Auckland-

Shakespear Lodge . . . . 
Girls' Brigade (New Zealand) Incorporated-

Auckland Region . . . . 
Girl Guides Association-North Shore Province 
Young Men's Christian Association Incorporated-

Auckland-Camp Adair . . . . 
Navy League of New Zealand Incorporated-

Auckland Branch . . . . 
Air Cadet League of New Zealand Incorporated­

Auckland District Council .. 
Auckland Outward Bound Association 
Girls' Brigade New Zealand Incorporated-South 

Auckland Region . . . . 
New Zealand Sunday School Union Incorporated­

Peter Snell Youth Village .. 
Auckland Anniversary Regatta Committee .. 
Girls' Brigade New Zealand Incorporated-North 

Shore Region 
Knock Na Gree Camp 
Youth Hostels Association New Zealand 

Incorporated-North Shore Branch 
Church by the Seashore 
Salisbury House Youth Camp 
Baptist Youth Hostel 
Willow Park Camp Trust Board 
Duke of Edinburgh's Award in New Zealand 
Girls' Brigade New Zealand Incorporated-

Waitakere Region .. 
Maori Evangelical Fellowship Children's Youth 

Camp Committee .. 
William C. Daldy Preservation Society 

Incorporated 

NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 

World Wildlife Fund New Zealand-Auckland 
Division .. 

NORTHLAND 

Rural Schools Travelling Fellowship 
Incorporated 

$ 
500 
500 

500 
500 
500 
400 
400 
400 
300 
300 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

300 
300 
300 
200 
300 
300 
200 
200 
200 
200 

12,500 

6,000 
6,000 
5,000 

2,500 

2,500 
1,200 
1,500 

500 
1,000 
1,000 

1,000 
1,000 

900 

800 
700 

600 

600 

500 
500 

500 

500 
400 

300 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

300 

300 

200 

2,000 

4,000 

New Zealand Registered Nurses Association-
Whangarei Branch-Northland Nurses 
Scholarship Fund . . . . . . 

New Zealand Society for the Intellectually 
Handicapped Incorporated-Northland Branch 

Royal New Zealand Plunket Society-Northland 
Branches .. 

Presbyterian Social Services Association­
Northland Regional Office & Ford Family 
Home .. 

New Zealand Crippled Children Society 
Incorporated-Northland Sub-Centre .. 

Northern Wairoa Maritime & Pioneer Museum 
Society Incorporated 

Albertland & District Museum .. 
Whangarei Amateur Operatic & Dramatic Society 

Incorporated 
Ngunguru Sports & Recreation Society 

Incorporated 
Lonsdale Park Camp Board Incorporated 
1st Dargaville Scout Group .. 
Birthright Northland Incorporated .. 
St John Ambulance Association-Kerikeri 

Subcentre.. . . 
Northern Wairoa Free Kindergarten Association 

Incorporated .. 
Lifeline (Whan$1lrei) Incorporated 
Whangarei Fnends of the Hospital Society 

Incorporated 
Northland Provincial Girl Guides Association 
Kerikeri High School Board of Governors 
Raumanga Combined Building Committee .. 
Northern Wairoa Welfare Association 

Incorporated 
Redhill Methodist Camp Trust .. 
Whangarei Beneficiaries & Old Folks Association 

Incorporated .. 
Schizophrenia Fellowship-Northland Branch .. 
Prisoners' Aid & Rehabilitation Society of 

Northland District Incorporated 
Mid Northland Playcentre Association 

Incorporated 
Speld (Whangarei) Incorporated 
Arthritis & Rheumatism Foundation of New 

Zealand Incorporated-Northland Division .. 
Otaika School Committee-Special Project 
Far North Rugby League Football Club 

Incorporated 
Northland Asthma Society Incorporated 
Friends of Kaikohe Hospital . . . . 
Whangarei Youth Orchestra .. 
Whangarei Marriage Guidance Council 
Far North Alcohol & Drug Abuse Council 
Whangarei Citizens Advice Bureau 
Cherry Park House Arts Centre 
Kaikohe A. W.I. Beneficiaries Association 

Incorporated . . . . 
La Leche League of New Zealand-Whangarei 

Group 
Kaitaia Hospital Auxiliary . . . . 
Pregnancy Counselling Services-Whangarei 

Branch 
Tautoro Primary School-Special Project 
Kerikeri Primary School-Special Project 
Whangarei Adult Readers 

Dated this 7th day of June 1985. 

$ 

2,000 

1,500 

1,500 

1,500 

1,000 

1,000 
1,000 

750 

600 
500 
500 
500 

500 

500 
400 

400 
400 
400 
400 

300 
300 

300 
300 

300 

300 
300 

300 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
200 
200 
200 
200 

200 

200 
200 

200 
200 
200 
200 

L. E. EDMONDS, General Manager. 

6176 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

OPEN JUSTICE 
A .Guide to Information Within the Department of Justice 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
88 p. 1982. $3.50 plus 55c p & p 
Produced jointly by Brian Priestley and the Department of Justice, 
this publication is intended to capture and hold the reader's atten­
tion and facility to ready referencmg of the subject covered. It does 
this admirably in being a guide to the information available to the 
public within one of New Zealand's most important and complex 
Government departments, as well as a booklet which is likely to 
be read and considered by many people interested in the campaign 
for more openness in government. 


