13 JUNE THE N		LAND GAZETTE	2339
	\$ 500	N. C. S. J. D. C. S. D. M. A. C. Calleria	· \$
Massey Community House Incorporated Society	500 500	New Zealand Registered Nurses Association—	
Papakura Coast Guard Incorporated New Zealand Association of the Deaf	300	Whangarei Branch—Northland Nurses Scholarship Fund	2,000
Incorporated The Dear	500	New Zealand Society for the Intellectually	2,000
Ngati Otara Marae Society Incorporated	500	Handicapped Incorporated—Northland Branch	1,500
Supportline for Abused Women Incorporated	500	Royal New Zealand Plunket Society—Northland	
Family Budgeting Service	400	Branches	1,500
Framework Trust Mount Tabor Trust Incorporated	400	Presbyterian Social Services Association—	
Mount Tabor Trust Incorporated	400	Northland Regional Office & Ford Family Home	1,500
Mount Tabor Trust Incorporated North Shore Community Health Network Child Abuse Prevention Society Incorporated	300 300	New Zealand Crippled Children Society	1,500
Cinderella Society Incorporated	300	Incorporated—Northland Sub-Centre	1,000
Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals	200	Northern Wairoa Maritime & Pioneer Museum	i i
Auckland Incorporated	300	Society Incorporated Albertland & District Museum	1,000
Auckland Incorporated Titirangi Community House Halfway House Society Incorporated	300	Albertland & District Museum	1,000
Halfway House Society Incorporated	300	Whangarei Amateur Operatic & Dramatic Society	750
Mastectomy Association Incorporated	300 300	Incorporated Ngunguru Sports & Recreation Society	730
Friendship House Trust Board Auckland Women's Health Collective	300	Incorporated	600
Presbyterian Maori Synod—Auckland Hostels	500	Lonsdale Park Camp Board Incorporated	500
Committee	300	1st Dargaville Scout Group Birthright Northland Incorporated	500
Committee Lifeline Franklin Auckland Parents Centre	300	Birthright Northland Incorporated	500
Auckland Parents Centre	300	St John Ambulance Association—Kerikeri Subcentre	500
Stanmore Bay Community Centre Incorporated	200	Northern Wairoa Free Kindergarten Association	300
Epsom Community Centre Incorporated	300 300		500
Tewaiora Chapel Marae Trust Board Parent to Parent	200	Lifeline (Whangarei) Incorporated	400
Parent to Parent Operation Otara Committee	200	Whangarei Friends of the Hospital Society	
Pregnancy Counselling Services Incorporated	200	Incorporated	400
Glen Innes Circle	200	Northland Provincial Girl Guides Association Kerikeri High School Board of Governors	400 400
YOUTH AND RECREATION		Raumanga Combined Building Committee	400
	12.500	Northern Wairoa Welfare Association	400
Franklin Recreation Centre Appeal Auckland Surf Life Saving Association Incorporated-	12,500	Incorporated	300
Administration	6,000	Incorporated Redhill Methodist Camp Trust Whangarei Beneficiaries & Old Folks Association	300
Administration Patrol Equipment	6,000	Whangarei Beneficiaries & Old Folks Association	200
Boystown Police and Citizens Club Incorporated	5,000	Incorporated	300
Young Women's Christian Association—	- /	Schizophrenia Fellowship—Northland Branch Prisoners' Aid & Rehabilitation Society of	300
Auckland	2,500	Northland District Incorporated	300
Scout Association of New Zealand—Auckland Area	2.500	Mid Northland Playcentre Association	. 200
Office Auckland Boys' Brigade Trust	2,500	Incorporated Speld (Whangarei) Incorporated	300
Girl Guides Association—Auckland Province	1,200 1,500	Speld (Whangarei) Incorporated	300
Auckland Baptist Social Services	500	Arthritis & Rheumatism Foundation of New	300
Auckland Baptist Social Services North Shore Softball Assocation	1,000	Zealand Incorporated—Northland Division Otaika School Committee—Special Project	300 300
Counties Netball Association Incorporated	1,000	Far North Rugby League Football Club	300
West Auckland Districts Netball Association			300
Incorporated Pascoe Cup Tennis Association	1,000	Incorporated Northland Asthma Society Incorporated	300
Young Men's Christian Association—Auckland—	1,000	Friends of Kaikohe Hospital	300
Shakespear Lodge	900	Friends of Kaikohe Hospital Whangarei Youth Orchestra Whangarei Marriage Guidance Council	300
Girls' Brigade (New Zealand) Incorporated—	,,,,	Far North Alcohol & Drug Abuse Council	200 200
Auckland Region Girl Guides Association—North Shore Province	800	Whangarei Citizens Advice Bureau	200
	700	Cherry Park House Arts Centre	200
Young Men's Christian Association Incorporated—	600	Kaikohe A.W.I. Beneficiaries Association	
Auckland—Camp Adair Navy League of New Zealand Incorporated—	600	Incorporated	200
Auckland Branch	600	La Leche League of New Zealand—Whangarei Group	200
Air Cadet League of New Zealand Incorporated—		Kaitaia Hospital Auxiliary	200
Auckland District Council	500	Pregnancy Counselling Services—Whangarei	200
Auckland Outward Bound Association	500	Branch	200
Girls' Brigade New Zealand Incorporated—South	500	Tautoro Primary School—Special Project	200
Auckland Region New Zealand Sunday School Union Incorporated—	500	Kerikeri Primary School—Special Project	200
Peter Snell Youth Village	500	Whangarei Adult Readers	200
Auckland Anniversary Regatta Committee	400	Dated this 7th day of June 1985.	
Girls' Brigade New Zealand Incorporated—North		L. E. EDMONDS, Genera	al Manager.
Shore Region	300	6176	
Knock Na Gree Camp	300	0170	
Youth Hostels Association New Zealand Incorporated—North Shore Branch	. 300		
Church by the Seashore	300		
Salisbury House Youth Camp	300		
Rantist Youth Hostel	300	GENERAL PUBLICATIONS	
Willow Park Camp Trust Board	300	GENERALE I CHERCITIONS	
Duke of Edinburgh's Award in New Zealand	300		
Girls' Brigade New Zealand Incorporated—	200		
Waitakere Region Maori Evangelical Fellowship Children's Youth	300	OPEN JUSTICE	
Camp Committee	300	A Guide to Information Within the Department of Justice	
William C. Daldy Preservation Society	200	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
Incorporated	200		plus 55c p & p
NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED		* ***	
		Produced jointly by Brian Priestley and the Departmenthis publication is intended to capture and hold the	reader's atten
World Wildlife Fund New Zealand—Auckland Division	2.000	tion and facility to ready referencing of the subject co	overed It does
	2,000	this admirably in being a guide to the information a	vailable to the
Northland		public within one of New Zealand's most important	t and complex
Rural Schools Travelling Fellowship		Government departments, as well as a booklet whi	ch is likely to
Incorporated	4,000	be read and considered by many people interested in for more openness in government.	the campaign
		for more openiess in government.	